
PRICING&

information

MONDAY - FRIDAY
10:00 AM - 6:00 PM

DSN: 478-4277 
COMMERCIAL: 06371-4054277 
86FSS.POPS@GMAIL.COM 

RAMSTEIN AB BUILDING 2113

AND



PAPER SIZES:

PAPER PRICES:

INTERNATIONAL:

A0 = 33.11” x 46.81”

A1 = 22” x 33”

A2 = 16.5” x 22”

A3 = 11.6” x 16.5”

A4 = 8.2” x 11.6”

A5 = 5.8” x 8.2”

U.S. :

E = 34” x 44”

D = 22” x 34”

C = 17” x 22”

Tabloid = 11” x 17”

Legal = 8.5” x 14”

Letter = 8.5” x 11”

Statement = 5” x 8”

  Sheet  Ream    
Letter:       Labels:  $1.25 per sheet
80 gr  $0.05  $15.00  
       Sticker Paper: $1.50 per sheet Matte
Legal:          $1.75 per sheet Glossy
80 gr  $0.05  $15.00
 
A4:  
80 gr  $0.05  $15.00
100 gr  $0.15  $20.00
160 gr  $0.20  $25.00
250 gr  $0.30  $40.00

A3: 
80 gr  $0.10  $25.00
100 gr  $0.30  $30.00
160 gr  $0.40  $40.00
250 gr  $0.50  $50.00



COLOR & BLACK/WHITE PRINTING

VOLUME COPY DISCOUNTS

A3

A4/LTR/LGL

50-200 PAGES

A3

A4/LTR/LGL

201-500 PAGES

A3

A4/LTR/LGL

501+ PAGES

A3

A4/LTR/LGL

COLOR

$1.25

$0.85

COLOR

$1.05

$0.80

COLOR

$0.95

$0.75

COLOR

$0.85

$0.70

BLACK & WHITE

$0.25

$0.15

BLACK & WHITE

$0.20

$0.10

BLACK & WHITE

$0.15

$0.10

BLACK & WHITE

$0.15

$0.05

COLOR

$2.00

$1.50

COLOR

$1.80

$1.40

COLOR

$1.60

$1.30

COLOR

$1.40

$1.20

BLACK &WHITE

$0.35

$0.25

BLACK &WHITE

$0.35

$0.20

BLACK &WHITE

$0.25

$0.15

BLACK &WHITE

$0.20

$0.10

SINGLE SIDED

SINGLE SIDED

The above is priced for copies on 80g white paper
There is additional costs for different weights of paper

+ $0.15 for each 100 gram sheet
+ $0.20 for each 160 gram sheet
+ $0.30 for each 250 gram sheet

*the above is priced for copies on 80g white paper

DOUBLE SIDED

DOUBLE SIDED



LAMINATION:

BUSINESS CARD

A5

A4/LETTER

A3

ANY SIZE:

UNDER 24” :

OVER 24”:

$0.50

$0.75

$1.50

$3.00

$4.50 PER FOOT

$6.00 PER FOOT

POSTERS & MOUNTING:

BANNERS:

A0:

A1:

A1 CHECK:

A2:

PRINT

$20.00

$15.00

$10.00

$5.00

LAMINATE
(additional cost)

$15.00

$10.00

$10.00

$6.00

FOAM CORE
(additional cost)

$25.00

$20.00

$15.00

$10.00

*Custom sizes based on above prices

120G WHITE MATTE
POSTER PAPER: $10 PER FOOT LONG WHEN 24” OR SHORTER IN 

WIDTH

$15 PER FOOT IF OVER 24” IN WIDTH
(MAX 35”)



BUSINESS CARDS:

BW

SINGLE SIDED

DOUBLE SIDED

COLOR

SINGLE SIDED

DOUBLE SIDED

BW BACK

1 SIDE COLOR

2 SIDE COLOR/BW

2 SIDE COLOR

100

$15

$20

$30

$45

$40

15

$10

$10.50

$20

200

$20

$30

$40

$70

$50

25

$15

$15.50

$30

300

$25

$35

$55

$95

$65

50

$25

$30

$60

400

$30

$40

$70

$120

$80

75

$40

$45

$85

500

$35

$45

$85

$145

$95

100

$55

$60

$115

1000

$75

$95

$175

$295

$185

INVITATIONS:
ENVELOPES NOT INCULDED

4 X 6” /5 X 7” / 250G PAPER

*envelopes are an additional $0.40 each.



BASED ON USING A4/LTR 80GR PAPER, EACH SHEET MAKES 4 PAGES. 
NUMBER OF PAGES MUST BE IN MULTIPLES OF 4

PROGRAMS:

4 PAGE

ALL COLOR

BW

8 PAGE

ALL COLOR

BW

12 PAGE

ALL COLOR

BW

25

$45

$10

$75

$15

$110

$20

50

$80

$20

$150

$30

$220

$40

75

$120

$30

$225

$45

$310

$50

100

$160

$40

$300

$60

$410

$65

200

$320

$80

$560

$100

$760

$100

FOR 100GR A4 PAPER THERE IS AN ADDITIONAL CHARGE OF $0.15 PER SHEET PER PROGRAM.
4 PAGE: $0.15 PER PROGRAM
8 PAGE: $0.30 PER PROGRAM

12 PAGE: $0.45 PER PROGRAM

IF THE PROGRAMS ARE NOT IN THE CORRECT FORMAT THERE WILL BE A $5.00 REFORMATTING FEE ADDED.



ADDITIONAL CHARGES:

LABOR/DESIGN/SETUP:

RUSH ORDERS:

CUTTING:

FOLDING:

HOLE PUNCHING:

SCANNING:

BINDING:

$10.00 PER HOUR

POPS CAN ONLY TAKE 2 RUSH ORDERS BEFORE NOON EACH DAY
Large Orders within:

6 Business Days: 40% of the total order
5 Business Days: 50% of the total order
4 Business Days: 60% of the total order

Standard Orders:

Within 2 Business Days: 40% of the total order
Next Business Day: 50% of the total order
Same Day: 65%

*PLEASE ASK US IF YOUR ORDER QUALIFIES AS RUSH*

Depends on order 

$0.20 EACH UNIT

$2.00 PER 50 SHEETS

$1 PER SCAN TO PERSONAL THUMBDRIVE / $2 FOR CD/$1 EMAILED

BETWEEN $5 AND $15 DEPENDING ON PAGE NUMBER
(THIS DOES NOT INCLUDE PRINT COST)






