# POPS information PRICING

MONDAY - FRIDAY 10:00 AM - 6:00 PM DSN: 478-4277 COMMERCIAL: 06371-4054277 **86FSS.POPS@GMAIL.COM** RAMSTEIN AB BUILDING 2113

# **PAPER SIZES:**

INTERNATIONAL:	U.S. :
A0 = 33.11" x 46.81"	$E = 34'' \times 44''$
A1 = 22" x 33"	D = 22" x 34"
A2 = 16.5" x 22"	C = 17" x 22"
A3 = 11.6" x 16.5"	Tabloid = 11" x 17"
A4 = 8.2" x 11.6"	Legal = 8.5" x 14"
A5 = 5.8" x 8.2"	Letter = 8.5" x 11"

#### **PAPER PRICES:**

	Sheet	Ream		
<b>Letter:</b> 80 gr	\$0.05	\$15.00	Labels:	\$1.25 per sheet
C	φυισο .	¢	Sticker Paper:	\$1.50 per sheet Matte
<b>Legal:</b> 80 gr	\$0.05	\$15.00		\$1.75 per sheet Glossy
A4:				
80 gr	\$0.05	\$15.00		
100 gr	\$0.15	\$20.00		
160 gr	\$0.20	\$25.00		
250 gr	\$0.30	\$40.00		
A3:				
80 gr	\$0.10	\$25.00		
100 gr	\$0.30	\$30.00		
160 gr	\$0.40	\$40.00		
250 gr	\$0.50	\$50.00		

Statement =  $5'' \times 8''$ 

#### **COLOR & BLACK/WHITE PRINTING**

	SINGLE SIDED		DOUBLE SIDED	
	COLOR	BLACK & WHITE	<u>COLOR</u>	BLACK & WHITE
A3	\$1.25	\$0.25	\$2.00	\$0.35
A4/LTR/LGL	\$0.85	\$0.15	\$1.50	\$0.25

The above is priced for copies on 80g white paper There is additional costs for different weights of paper + \$0.15 for each 100 gram sheet + \$0.20 for each 160 gram sheet

+ \$0.30 for each 250 gram sheet

#### **VOLUME COPY DISCOUNTS**

	SINGLE SIDED		DOUBLE SIDED	
50-200 PAGES	COLOR	BLACK & WHITE	COLOR	BLACK &WHITE
A3	\$1.05	\$0.20	\$1.80	\$0.35
A4/LTR/LGL	\$0.80	\$0.10	\$1.40	\$0.20
201-500 PAGES	COLOR	BLACK & WHITE	COLOR	BLACK & WHITE
A3	\$0.95	\$0.15	\$1.60	\$0.25
A4/LTR/LGL	\$0.75	\$0.10	\$1.30	\$0.15
501+ PAGES	COLOR	BLACK & WHITE	COLOR	BLACK & WHITE
A3	\$0.85	\$0.15	\$1.40	\$0.20
A4/LTR/LGL	\$0.70	\$0.05	\$1.20	\$0.10

\*the above is priced for copies on 80g white paper

# LAMINATION:

BUSINESS CARD	\$0.50
A5	\$0.75
A4/LETTER	\$1.50
A3	\$3.00

#### ANY SIZE:

UNDER 24":	\$4.50 PER FOOT
OVER 24":	\$6.00 PER FOOT

#### **POSTERS & MOUNTING:**

	<u>PRINT</u>	<u>LAMINATE</u> (additional cost)	<u>FOAM CORE</u> (additional cost)
A0:	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$25.00
A1:	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$20.00
A1 CHECK:	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$15.00
A2:	\$5.00	\$6.00	\$10.00

\*Custom sizes based on above prices

#### **BANNERS:**

120G WHITE MATTE POSTER PAPER:	\$10 PER FOOT LONG WHEN 24" OR SHORTER IN WIDTH
	\$15 PER FOOT IF OVER 24" IN WIDTH (MAX 35")

## **BUSINESS CARDS:**

BW	<u>100</u>	<u>200</u>	<u>300</u>	<u>400</u>	<u>500</u>	<u>1000</u>
SINGLE SIDED	\$15	\$20	\$25	\$30	\$35	\$75
DOUBLE SIDED	\$20	\$30	\$35	\$40	\$45	\$95
COLOR						
SINGLE SIDED	\$30	\$40	\$55	\$70	\$85	\$175
DOUBLE SIDED	\$45	\$70	\$95	\$120	\$145	\$295
BW BACK	\$40	\$50	\$65	\$80	\$95	\$185

# **INVITATIONS:**

ENVELOPES NOT INCULDED

<u>4 X 6" /5 X 7" / 250G PAPER</u>

	<u>15</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>50</u>	<u>75</u>	<u>100</u>
1 SIDE COLOR	\$10	\$15	\$25	\$40	\$55
2 SIDE COLOR/BW	\$10.50	\$15.50	\$30	\$45	\$60
2 SIDE COLOR	\$20	\$30	\$60	\$85	\$115

\*envelopes are an additional \$0.40 each.

## **PROGRAMS:**

#### BASED ON USING A4/LTR 80GR PAPER, EACH SHEET MAKES 4 PAGES. NUMBER OF PAGES MUST BE IN MULTIPLES OF 4

	<u>25</u>	<u>50</u>	<u>75</u>	<u>100</u>	<u>200</u>
4 PAGE					
ALL COLOR	\$45	\$80	\$120	\$160	\$320
BW	\$10	\$20	\$30	\$40	\$80
8 PAGE					
ALL COLOR	\$75	\$150	\$225	\$300	\$560
BW	\$15	\$30	\$45	\$60	\$100
12 PAGE					
ALL COLOR	\$110	\$220	\$310	\$410	\$760
BW	\$20	\$40	\$50	\$65	\$100

FOR 100GR A4 PAPER THERE IS AN ADDITIONAL CHARGE OF \$0.15 PER SHEET PER PROGRAM. 4 PAGE: \$0.15 PER PROGRAM 8 PAGE: \$0.30 PER PROGRAM 12 PAGE: \$0.45 PER PROGRAM

IF THE PROGRAMS ARE NOT IN THE CORRECT FORMAT THERE WILL BE A \$5.00 REFORMATTING FEE ADDED.

# **ADDITIONAL CHARGES:**

LABOR/DESIGN/SETUP:	\$10.00 PER HOUR
RUSH ORDERS:	POPS CAN ONLY TAKE 2 RUSH ORDERS BEFORE NOON EACH DAY Large Orders within:
	6 Business Days: 40% of the total order 5 Business Days: 50% of the total order 4 Business Days: 60% of the total order
	Standard Orders:
	Within 2 Business Days: 40% of the total order Next Business Day: 50% of the total order Same Day: 65%
	*PLEASE ASK US IF YOUR ORDER QUALIFIES AS RUSH*
CUTTING:	Depends on order
FOLDING:	\$0.20 EACH UNIT
HOLE PUNCHING:	\$2.00 PER 50 SHEETS
SCANNING:	\$1 PER SCAN TO PERSONAL THUMBDRIVE / \$2 FOR CD/\$1 EMAILED
BINDING:	BETWEEN \$5 AND \$15 DEPENDING ON PAGE NUMBER (THIS DOES NOT INCLUDE PRINT COST)